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LAST MEETING: September 2, 2021
Director Susie Coombe presided.

Visiting Rotarians: ~ Joy Kauffman
Other Guests: Susan Capps

Key Guest: No key guest
(Annette now has the key).

ANNOUNCEMENTS:

e We had 71% attendance at the meeting today.

e Football Pool will resume this week. Each play is $2. Please bring correct change if you would like
to play.

e Ifyouare interested in helping take tickets at the VB games, please contact the High School
directly. They would love any and all help. Contact Amy Miller (North Fork High School) 970-216-
0856 or 970-872-3882

PROGRAM: Trout Unlimited - Joel Evans and Jeff Dean
James Schott introduced Joel Evans and Jeff Dean of the
Gunnison Gorge Anglers. They gave an interesting and
informative presentation about Trout Unlimited, a national
conservation organization concerned with preserving and
recovering cold-water streams for trout and salmon. Joel
focused on their projects in this area while Jeff dealt with the
people-oriented programs they provide locally.



http://www.rotary.org/
http://rotary5470.org/
http://www.northforkrotary.org/

UPCOMING MEETING PROGRAMS:

Date
9/9/21 Joy Kauffman

Speaker

Program

Farm Stew

9/16/21 Janice Thorup and Carolyn Ringo Green Burial

9/23/21 Jim Toure
9/30/21
10/7/21 Allen Golden
10/14/21
10/21/21
10/28/21
11/4/21
11/11/21
11/18/21
11/25/21
12/2/21
12/9/21
12/16/21

12/23/21

Acupuncture

5th Thursday

Technical College of the Rockies

Thanksgiving

Christmas

Rotary

PEOPLE or ACTION

Member A/V Needed
Peggy Szvetecz
Greg Thompson
Pam Bliss

Bob McHugh hosting
Sarah Bishop proj. for PowerPoint
Bain Weinberger

Randy Campbell

Ed Bliss

Annette Choszczyk

John Coombe

Susie Coombe

Glen Dahligren
Marsha Grant

Ulli Lange




