





## THE SPOKES SPEAK - GEARED TO SERVICE

## **Rotary Club of the North Fork Valley**

POB 1543, Paonia, CO 81428

WEB SITES: rotary.org rotary5470.org northforkrotary.org

Meeting Thursdays at Noon in the Paonia Town Hall

District 5470

Club 1180 - Chartered 12/20/1922

Vol 60 Issue 32 - September 9, 2021

LAST MEETING: September 2, 2021

Director Susie Coombe presided.

Visiting Rotarians: Joy Kauffman Other Guests: Susan Capps

Key Guest: No key guest

(Annette now has the key).

## **ANNOUNCEMENTS:**

- We had 71% attendance at the meeting today.
- Football Pool will resume this week. Each play is \$2. Please bring correct change if you would like to play.
- If you are interested in helping take tickets at the VB games, please contact the High School directly. They would love any and all help. Contact Amy Miller (North Fork High School) 970-216-0856 or 970-872-3882

**PROGRAM:** Trout Unlimited – Joel Evans and Jeff Dean James Schott introduced Joel Evans and Jeff Dean of the Gunnison Gorge Anglers. They gave an interesting and informative presentation about Trout Unlimited, a national conservation organization concerned with preserving and recovering cold-water streams for trout and salmon. Joel focused on their projects in this area while Jeff dealt with the people-oriented programs they provide locally.









## **UPCOMING MEETING PROGRAMS:**

Date	Speaker	Program	Member	A/V Needed
9/9/21	Joy Kauffman	Farm Stew	Peggy Szvetecz	
9/16/21	Janice Thorup and Carolyn Ringo	Green Burial	Greg Thompson	
9/23/21	Jim Toure	Acupuncture	Pam Bliss	
9/30/21		5th Thursday	Bob McHugh hosting	
10/7/21	Allen Golden	Technical College of the Rockies	Sarah Bishop	proj. for PowerPoint
10/14/21			Bain Weinberger	
10/21/21			Randy Campbell	
10/28/21			Ed Bliss	
11/4/21			Annette Choszczyk	
11/11/21			John Coombe	
11/18/21			Susie Coombe	
11/25/21		Thanksgiving		
12/2/21			Glen Dahlgren	
12/9/21			Marsha Grant	
12/16/21			Ulli Lange	
12/23/21		Christmas		





